Employees working overtime on a holiday will receive the holiday premium pay 
in addition to their overtime compensation. 

(B) Upon separation from the City, suppression personnel are entitled to payment 
for all unused holiday hours up to a maximum of one thousand forty (1040) 
hours.  Payment of holidays will be at the employee’s hourly rate (plus 
longevity).  Upon separation from the City, non-suppression personnel are 
entitled to payment for all unused holiday hours up to a maximum of five 
hundred twenty (520) hours.  Payment of holidays will be at the employee’s 
hourly rate (plus longevity). 

(C) 56-hour employees that exceed one thousand forty (1040) hours of holiday 
leave will have the additional hours above 1040 paid to the employee up to a 
maximum of 100 hours.  Forty percent (40%) of the hours above 1040, with a 
maximum of forty (40) hours, shall be deposited into the employee’s paycheck.

[...]

degree field that advances the Fire Department’s or the City’s interests and 
vision.  The reimbursement shall be available annually up to a maximum of two 
thousand ($2,000) dollars for an Associate degree, three thousand ($3,000) 
dollars for a Bachelor degree, and four thousand five hundred ($4,500) dollars 
for an Advanced degree.  The Fire Chief, the employee, Human Resources, 
and the Union shall decide the applicable degree field in advance.  Employees 
shall be responsible for establishing the degree path and submitting the 
proposal.  Supplies include books, lab fees, Community College or University